Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00000BV
Revision No:
10
This is to certify:
That the DC Power Supply
with type designation(s)
QUINT4-PS AC /DC Series, QUINT4-PS DC/DC Series and QUINT4-SYS
Issued to
Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG
Blomberg, Nordrhein-Westfalen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature D*
Humidity B
Vibration A*/B*/C*
EMC A/B*
Enclosure Required protection according to the Rules shall be provided upon installation on board.
* see EMC & Vibration class under Product description and Temperature remark under Application/Limitation
Issued at Hamburg  on 2024-03-22
This Certificate is valid until 2026-06-22.
DNV local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Heinz Scheffler
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-021871-8
Certificate No: TAA00000BV
Revision No:  10
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
Primary-switched power supply with SFB and NFC Interface.
• SFB: Selective Fuse Breaking for standard circuit breakers. Circuit breakers can be tripped reliably and quickly
with SFB technology and six times the nominal current for 15 ms.
• NFC Interface allows sending data providing user defined parameter, for example: signaling threshold level,
output voltage between and output characteristic. Implemented NFC Interface for adaptive configuration to
application needs.
QUINT4-PS AC/DC
Mat.-No. Designation
Nominal input voltage
(wide-range input):
Nominal output
voltage / current:
Vibration
Class
EMC
Class
2904595 QUINT4-PS/1AC/5DC/5/PT
100 V AC - 240 V AC
110 V DC - 250 V DC
5 V DC / 5A A&C B
1092852 QUINT4-PS/1AC/5DC/5/SC
100 V AC - 240 V AC
110 V DC - 250 V DC
5 V DC / 5A A&C B
2904605 QUINT4-PS/1AC/12DC/2.5/PT
100 V AC - 240 V AC
110 V DC - 250 V DC
12 V DC / 2.5A A&C B
1092850 QUINT4-PS/1AC/12DC/2.5/SC
100 V AC - 240 V AC
110 V DC - 250 V DC
12 V DC / 2.5A A&C B
2904607 QUINT4-PS/1AC/12DC/7.5/PT
100 V AC - 240 V AC
110 V DC - 250 V DC
12 V DC / 7.5A A&C A
1092848 QUINT4-PS/1AC/12DC/7.5/SC

400 V AC - 500 V AC
+/- 300 V DC
48 V DC / 40 A A&C A
SC: Screw connection
PT: Push-in connection
QUINT4-PS DC/DC
Mat.-No. Designation
Nominal input
voltage
Nominal output
voltage / current:
Vibration
Class
EMC
Class
2910124 QUINT4-PS/12DC/24DC/5/PT 12 V DC 24 V DC / 5 A A&C B
1046859 QUINT4-PS/12DC/24DC/5/SC 12 V DC 24 V DC / 5 A A&C B
1066703 QUINT4-PS/12-24DC/24DC/1.3/SC 12 V DC - 24 V DC 24 V DC / 1.3 A A&C B
1066716 QUINT4-PS/12-24DC/24DC/1.3/PT 12 V DC - 24 V DC 24 V DC / 1.3 A A&C B
1066718 QUINT4-PS/12-24DC/24DC/2.5/SC 12 V DC - 24 V DC 24 V DC / 2.5 A A&C B
1066714 QUINT4-PS/12-24DC/24DC/2.5/PT 12 V DC - 24 V DC 24 V DC / 2.5 A A&C B
1066704 QUINT4-PS/12-24DC/5-15DC/2.5/PT 12 V DC - 24 V DC
5 V DC - 15 V DC /
2.5 A
A&C B
1206357 QUINT4-PS/12-24DC/5-15DC/2.5/SC 12 V DC - 24 V DC
5 V DC - 15 V DC /
2.5 A
A&C B
2910122 QUINT4-PS/24DC/12DC/8/PT 24 V DC 12 V DC / 8 A A&C B
Job Id: 262.1-021871-8
Certificate No: TAA00000BV
Revision No:  10
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 4 of 6
QUINT4-PS DC/DC
Mat.-No. Designation
Nominal input
voltage
Nominal output
voltage / current:
Vibration
Class
EMC
Class
1046806 QUINT4-PS/24DC/12DC/8/SC 24 V DC 12V DC / 8 A A&C B
2910119 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/5/PT 24 V DC 24 V DC / 5 A
B fixed
mounting
B
1046800 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/5/SC 24 V DC 24 V DC / 5 A A&C B
2910132 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/5/PT/CO  24 V DC 24 V DC / 5 A A&C B
1046872 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/5/SC/CO  24 V DC 24 V DC / 5 A A&C B
1046803 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/10/SC 24 V DC 24 V DC / 10 A A&C B
2910120 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/10/PT 24 V DC 24 V DC / 10 A
B fixed
mounting
B
2910133 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/10/PT/CO  24 V DC 24 V DC / 10 A A&C B
1046880 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/10/SC/CO  24 V DC 24 V DC / 10 A A&C B
1046805 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/20/SC 24 V DC 24 V DC / 20 A A&C B
1046881 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/20/SC/+ 24 V DC 24 V DC / 20 A A&C B
2910121 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/20/PT 24 V DC 24 V DC / 20 A A&B&C B
2910134 QUINT4-PS/24DC/24DC/20/PT/+  24 V DC 24 V DC / 20 A A&B&C B
2910123 QUINT4-PS/24DC/48DC/5/PT 24 V DC 48 V DC / 5 A A&C B
1046855 QUINT4-PS/24DC/48DC/5/SC 24 V DC 48 V DC / 5 A A&C B
1098676 QUINT4-PS/24-48DC/48DC/2/PT 24 V DC - 48 V DC 48 V DC / 2 A A&C A
1231546 QUINT4-PS/24-48DC/48DC/2/SC 24 V DC - 48 V DC 48 V DC / 2 A A&C A
2910125 QUINT4-PS/48DC/24DC/5/PT 48 V DC 24 V DC / 5 A A&C B
1046860 QUINT4-PS/48DC/24DC/5/SC 48 V DC 24 V DC / 5 A A&C B
1066708 QUINT4-PS/48-110DC/24DC/2.5/PT 48 V DC - 110 V DC 24 V DC / 2.5 A A&C B
1206356 QUINT4-PS/48-110DC/24DC/2.5/SC 48 V DC - 110 V DC 24 V / 2.5 A A&C B
2910128 QUINT4-PS/48DC/48DC/5/PT  48 V DC 48 V DC / 5 A A&C B
1046867 QUINT4-PS/48DC/48DC/5/SC 48 V DC 48 V DC / 5 A A&C B
SC: Screw connection
PT: Push-in connection
Job Id: 262.1-021871-8
Certificate No: TAA00000BV